
Official Box Score - Final
DePaul at South Florida
2/15/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 9

South Florida 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

Win: A. LONG (2-2) Loss: Messer, H. (3-4) Save: None.

DePaul 1 (7-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

45 Adams, J. LF 4 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
20 Parker, C 1B 2 1 2 1 2 0 3 0 1 0
21  Ettema, L. DP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Poe, A. RF 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Messer, H. P 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
9  Blount, K. CF 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
28 Coulter, E. (PR/LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0

24 Rodriguez, B 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
30 Cwick, B (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

22 Wondaal, M. SS 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
5  Burdick, A. (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Borges, K. 2B 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
1  Westphal, K. (PH/2B) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Wilson, M. C 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 25 1 5 1 4 5 21 8 1 9

BATTING

2B: Parker [3] (off SARDJA); Burdick [1] (off SARDJA); Westphal [2] (off MARIEN).

HR: Parker [5] (6th, 0 out, RBI off MARIEN)

TB: Parker 6; Burdick 2; Westphal 2. SH: Messer; Blount. HBP: Ettema [2]; Blount
[1]. GDP: Rodriguez.

Team RISP: 0-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Coulter [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Coulter, Wilson).

South Florida 2 (8-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  GARCIA-SOTO 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1
4  A GALLIGANI CF 3 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
16  O. ELLIOTT LF 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
11  A. WILKES SS 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 0 0
5  J. NELSON (1B) DP 4 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 3
0  K. PIERCE 2B 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
44 K. STROTT C 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 1 0 0
2  G. CHIN (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  J. WILKES (DP) 1B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  S. WALZ (PH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 T. FULTON RF 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
20 B. SARDJA P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 H. MARIEN (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 A. LONG (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 24 2 8 2 3 24 13 0 8

BATTING

SH: GARCIA-SOTO; WILKES; WALZ. SF: GALLIGANI. HBP: GARCIA-SOTO [4].

Team RISP: 3-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: GALLIGANI [4]. CS: WALZ [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (GARCIA-SOTO, WILKES, NELSON, STROTT). PB: STROTT.

DPU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23Messer, H. (L) 7.0 8 2 0 3 0 32 24 84 49

Totals 7.0 8 2 -1 3 0 32 24 84 49

WP: Messer [2]. HB: Messer [3]. SFA: Messer.

GO-FO: Messer 6-13.

USF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 B. SARDJA 2.1 2 0 0 1 0 9 7 36 21
32 H. MARIEN 3.1 3 1 1 2 3 15 11 55 28

24 A. LONG (W) 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 9 7 43 27

Totals 8.0 5 1 1 4 5 33 25 134 76

WP: MARIEN 2 [3]. HB: MARIEN [3]; LONG [3]. Inher. Rnrs: MARIEN 0/1; LONG 0/2.

GO-FO: SARDJA 2-4; MARIEN 3-3; LONG 4-1.

Umpires: HP: Bobby Martinez; 1B: Jonathan Hand; 2B: ; 3B: Anthony Small.

First Pitch:11:35 am. Duration:2:30.

Attendance:846

Weather:Sunny and 75
Weather: Sunny and 75



Play By Play (Full) - Final
DePaul at South Florida
2/15/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 9

South Florida 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

DePaul starters:
45/lf/Adams, J.; 20/1b/Parker, C; 21/dp/Ettema, L.; 32/rf/Poe, A.; 23/p/Messer, H.; 9/cf/Blount, K.; 24/3b/Rodriguez, B; 22/ss/Wondaal, M.;

35/2b/Borges, K.; 3/c/Wilson, M.;

South Florida starters:
21/3b/GARCIA-SOTO; 4/cf/A GALLIGANI; 16/lf/O. ELLIOTT; 11/ss/A. WILKES; 5/dp/J. NELSON; 0/2b/K. PIERCE; 44/c/K. STROTT; 10/1b/J. WILKES;

28/rf/T. FULTON; 20/p/B. SARDJA;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - DPU batting

J. NELSON to 1b.

J. WILKES to dp.

Adams, J. flied out to lf (3-2 KBKBB).

Parker, C doubled to right field (0-0).

Ettema, L. flied out to cf (3-2 FBFFBB).

Poe, A. lined out to 2b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 1st - USF batting

GARCIA-SOTO hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

A GALLIGANI singled, bunt (3-1 BBBK); GARCIA-SOTO advanced to third.

O. ELLIOTT singled, bunt (0-1 F); A GALLIGANI advanced to second.

A. WILKES infield fly to 2b (0-0).

J. NELSON popped up to 3b (1-0 B).

K. PIERCE reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBK); O. ELLIOTT advanced to second; A GALLIGANI out at third

ss to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 1 0 1

USF 0 2 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - DPU batting

Messer, H. walked (3-2 SBBBFB).

Blount, K. reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (2-1 BSB); Messer, H. out at second c to ss.

Coulter, E. pinch ran for Blount, K..

Coulter, E. stole second.

Rodriguez, B grounded into double play 3b to 1b to ss to c (1-2 KKB); Coulter, E. advanced to third, out on the

play.

Bottom of 2nd - USF batting

Adams, J. to cf.

Coulter, E. to lf.

K. STROTT walked (3-1 BBBKB).

J. WILKES out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); K. STROTT advanced to second.

G. CHIN pinch ran for K. STROTT.

T. FULTON singled to shortstop (0-2 KFF); G. CHIN advanced to third.

GARCIA-SOTO flied into double play lf to c (0-2 FF); T. FULTON advanced to second; G. CHIN out on the play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 0 0 0

USF 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - DPU batting

K. STROTT to c for G. CHIN.

Burdick, A. pinch hit for Wondaal, M..

Burdick, A. doubled to left field (0-1 K).

Wondaal, M. to ss for Burdick, A..

Borges, K. popped up to ss (0-2 FF).

H. MARIEN to p for B. SARDJA.

Adams, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Parker, C intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB).

Parker, C advanced to second on a passed ball; Wondaal, M. advanced to third on a passed ball.

Ettema, L. grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBF).

Bottom of 3rd - USF batting

A GALLIGANI singled to right field (0-1 K).

O. ELLIOTT lined out to lf (0-0).

A. WILKES flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

A GALLIGANI stole second.

J. NELSON flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 1 0 2

USF 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - DPU batting

Poe, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Messer, H. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Poe, A. advanced to second.

Coulter, E. flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Cwick, B pinch hit for Rodriguez, B.

Poe, A. advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Cwick, B struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Bottom of 4th - USF batting

Rodriguez, B to 3b for Cwick, B.

K. PIERCE singled through the left side (1-0 B).

K. STROTT popped up to 1b (0-0).

S. WALZ pinch hit for J. WILKES.

S. WALZ reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); K. PIERCE out at second 3b to 2b.

S. WALZ out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 0 0 1

USF 0 1 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - DPU batting

Wondaal, M. popped up to 3b (0-0).

Westphal, K. pinch hit for Borges, K..

Westphal, K. doubled to right center, out at third rf to 2b to 3b (2-0 BB).

Adams, J. grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB).

Bottom of 5th - USF batting

Borges, K. to 2b for Westphal, K..

T. FULTON singled, bunt (0-0).

GARCIA-SOTO reached on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt, assist by p (0-0); T. FULTON advanced to third.

A GALLIGANI flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); T. FULTON scored, unearned.

O. ELLIOTT lined out to ss.

GARCIA-SOTO advanced to second on a wild pitch.

A. WILKES walked (3-0 BBBB).

J. NELSON flied out to cf.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 1 0 0

USF 1 1 1 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - DPU batting

Parker, C homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBFB).

Ettema, L. flied out to rf (0-0).

Poe, A. singled to right field (0-0).

Poe, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Adams, J. to lf.

Blount, K. to cf for Coulter, E..

Messer, H. struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBFS).

Blount, K. hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

A. LONG to p for H. MARIEN.

Rodriguez, B flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 6th - USF batting

K. PIERCE grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB).

K. STROTT popped up to cf (1-1 BK).

J. WILKES to dp for S. WALZ.

J. WILKES lined out to cf (1-1 BF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 1 2 0 2

USF 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - DPU batting

Wondaal, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFFS).

Westphal, K. to 2b for Borges, K..

Westphal, K. grounded out to p (2-1 BBK).

Adams, J. struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBFBS).

Bottom of 7th - USF batting

Borges, K. to 2b for Westphal, K..

T. FULTON grounded out to p (0-0).

GARCIA-SOTO popped up to ss (3-1 BBKB).

A GALLIGANI singled up the middle (2-1 BBF).

O. ELLIOTT reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); A GALLIGANI out at second 2b unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 0 0 0

USF 0 1 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - DPU batting

Adams, J. placed on second.

Parker, C intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ettema, L. hit by pitch (0-2 KF); Parker, C advanced to second; Adams, J. advanced to third.

Poe, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKF); Ettema, L. advanced to second; Parker, C advanced to third;

Adams, J. out at home ss to c.

Messer, H. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKSF); Poe, A. advanced to second; Ettema, L. advanced to third;
Parker, C out at home p to c.

Blount, K. grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBFFB).

Bottom of 8th - USF batting

O. ELLIOTT placed on second.

A. WILKES intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB).

J. NELSON singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); A. WILKES advanced to second; O. ELLIOTT scored, team unearned.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DPU 0 0 0 3

USF 1 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
DePaul at South Florida
2/15/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 9

South Florida 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

DePaul starters:
45/lf/Adams, J.; 20/1b/Parker, C; 21/dp/Ettema, L.; 32/rf/Poe, A.; 23/p/Messer, H.; 9/cf/Blount, K.; 24/3b/Rodriguez, B; 22/ss/Wondaal, M.;

35/2b/Borges, K.; 3/c/Wilson, M.;

South Florida starters:
21/3b/GARCIA-SOTO; 4/cf/A GALLIGANI; 16/lf/O. ELLIOTT; 11/ss/A. WILKES; 5/dp/J. NELSON; 0/2b/K. PIERCE; 44/c/K. STROTT; 10/1b/J. WILKES;

28/rf/T. FULTON; 20/p/B. SARDJA;

Bottom of 5th - USF batting

Borges, K. to 2b for Westphal, K..

T. FULTON singled, bunt (0-0).

GARCIA-SOTO reached on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt, assist by p (0-0); T. FULTON advanced to third.

A GALLIGANI flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); T. FULTON scored, unearned.

O. ELLIOTT lined out to ss.

GARCIA-SOTO advanced to second on a wild pitch.

A. WILKES walked (3-0 BBBB).

J. NELSON flied out to cf.

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - DPU batting

Parker, C homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBFB).

Ettema, L. flied out to rf (0-0).

Poe, A. singled to right field (0-0).

Poe, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Adams, J. to lf.

Blount, K. to cf for Coulter, E..

Messer, H. struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBFS).

Blount, K. hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

A. LONG to p for H. MARIEN.

Rodriguez, B flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - USF batting

O. ELLIOTT placed on second.

A. WILKES intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB).



J. NELSON singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); A. WILKES advanced to second; O. ELLIOTT scored, team unearned.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



DePaul at South Florida
2/15/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 9

South Florida 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

DEPAUL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #45 Jolie Adams lf 4 0 0 0

2 #20 Chelsea Parker 1b 2 1 2 1

3 #21 Lydia Ettema dp 3 0 0 0

4 #32 Addy Poe rf 3 0 1 0

5 #23 Hannah Messer p 2 0 0 0

6 #9 Kali Blount
#28 Emersyn Coulter

cf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #24 Bibianna Rodriguez
#30 Brooke Cwick

3b 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #22 Maya Wondaal
#5 Addi Burdick

ss 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #35 Katie Borges
#1 Kailie Westphal

2b 1

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 25 1 5 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Hits 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 3 9

DPU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23Messer, H. (L) 7.0 8 2 0 3 0 32 24 84 49

Totals 7.0 8 2 -1 3 0 32 24 84 49

WP: Messer [2]. HB: Messer [3]. SFA: Messer.

GO-FO: Messer 6-13.
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DePaul at South Florida
2/15/2026 at USF Softball Stadium (Tampa, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

DePaul 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 9

South Florida 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 8 0 8

SOUTH FLORIDA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #21 KATHY GARCIA-SOTO 3b 2 0 0 0

2 #4 ALEXA GALLIGANI cf 3 0 3 1

3 #16 OLIVIA ELLIOTT lf 4 1 1 0

4 #11 ALEX WILKES ss 2 0 0 0

5 #5 JAMIA NELSON 1b 4 0 1 1

6 #0 KARHYS PIERCE 2b 3 0 1 0

7 #44 KILEY STROTT
#2 GRACE CHIN

c 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #10 JOCELYN WILKES
#1 SAM WALZ

dp 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #28 TORYN FULTON rf 3 1 2 0

Totals 24 2 8 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
Hits 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 3 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 8

USF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 B. SARDJA 2.1 2 0 0 1 0 9 7 36 21
32 H. MARIEN 3.1 3 1 1 2 3 15 11 55 28
24 A. LONG (W) 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 9 7 43 27

Totals 8.0 5 1 1 4 5 33 25 134 76

WP: MARIEN 2 [3]. HB: MARIEN [3]; LONG [3]. Inher. Rnrs: MARIEN 0/1; LONG 0/2.

GO-FO: SARDJA 2-4; MARIEN 3-3; LONG 4-1.
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